CITY OF BEXLEY

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

AGENDA 

DATE:
Thursday, August 11, 2016                                  
TIME:
7:00 P.M.   

PLACE:
City Council Chambers, Bexley Municipal Building
1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Approval of Minutes: Minutes from July 14, 2016 Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting.
4. Old Business:  






a.
Application No.: 
16-029
Applicant:

 Hal Lieberman-Fairfax Homes, Inc.
Owner:
 
 Hal Lieberman
Location:
 
2818 Bellwood Ave.
Request: 

 The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for a new single-family dwelling and a detached garage to be constructed at the above noted location.  Please Note:  This application was tabled at the April 14, 2016 meeting.
Application No. 
16-030
Applicant:

 Hal Lieberman-Fairfax Homes, Inc.
Owner:
 
 Hal Lieberman
Location:
 
2822 Bellwood Ave.
Request: 

 The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for a new single-family dwelling and a detached garage to be constructed at the above noted location.  Please Note:  This application was tabled at the April 14, 2016 meeting. 

New Business:

b.
Application No.: 
16-066
Applicant:

William Bell
Owner:
 
Bill & Judy Bell
Location:
 
2844 Elm Avenue
Request: 

 The applicant is seeking a Special Permit in accordance with Bexley Code Section 1262.03(b), which limits fences to 42” in height, to allow a 6’ high fence to replace the existing 4’ high fence on the east side of the property, along Gould Avenue.    
c.
Application No.:
16-067

Applicant:

Erik Maxwell/Nicholson Builders

Owner:


Chris & Mary Gardner

Location:

197 S. Cassingham Rd.  

Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a 25sq’ addition to the north side of the principal structure.

d.
Application No.: 
16-068
Applicant:

Pete Foster Residential Design, LLC 

Owner:

Mr. & Mrs. P. Chahine
Location:

269 Ashbourne Place
Request:

The applicant is seeking an extension of architectural review and approval of a variance granted previously to allow a 2-story addition to the rear of the existing home.  The 2-story addition was approved as part of a larger project.  The variance was from Bexley Code Section 1252.3(c), which requires a building setback of 30 percent  from the rear property line, and a 12’ setback from the south side property line, to allow the southern addition to be constructed 10’ from the south side property line,  and encroach 4.5’ into the rear yard setback.   

e.
Application No.:
16-069
Applicant:

John Ingwersen
Owner:

Joe Chay
Location:

2738 E. Broad St.
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for one of 3 garage addition options to the north or east side of the principal structure.  The applicant is also seeking a 20.5’ variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.3(d), which requires a 26’rear yard building setback, to allow a garage addition to the north side of the principal structure to be constructed 6.5’ from the (north) rear property line.  The applicant is seeking a 6’1” variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.03(a), which requires a 20’ building setback from the east side property line, to allow a garage addition to be constructed 13’11” from the east side property line.
f.
Application No.:
16-070
Applicant:

Pete Foster Residential Design, LLC
Owner:


Mr. & Mrs. Parker
Location:

51 N. Ardmore Road
Request:

The applicant is seeking Architectural Review and approval to allow 1-story and 2-story additions to the rear (west side) of the principal structure and an awning over the existing French doors on the west elevation.       
g. 
Application No.:
16-071
Applicant:

Timothy Herzog
Owner:


Alysia & Timothy Herzog
Location:

948 S. Remington Road 

Request:

The applicant is seeking a Special Permit, in accordance with Bexley Code Section 1262.03(b), which limits fences to 42” in height, to allow a 6’ high fence on the south side of the property, along Charles Street.
5.

Additional   Business:
Adjourn: 

